

## VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06  
 CONTRACT TIME : 05/21/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 for constructing the Slope and Pavement Repair on SR-53  
 (US-231) (Southbound) from CR-97 (Chappell Gray Loop) to  
 south of CR-97 north of Pine Level. Length 1.189 mi.

PROJECT(S) : NH-0053(550)

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,201,203.25	100.0000%
2	14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.	\$ 1,219,407.69	101.5155%
3	03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 1,229,913.75	102.3901%
4	18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.	\$ 1,343,598.10	111.8544%
5	13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 1,366,949.41	113.7983%
6	07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	\$ 1,376,230.40	114.5710%
7	14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.	\$ 1,408,880.75	117.2891%
8	22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.	\$ 1,423,888.10	118.5385%
9	06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	\$ 1,461,397.75	121.6612%
10	18024 RACON, INC.	\$ 1,537,442.04	127.9918%
11	03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 1,573,444.25	130.9890%
12	04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$ 1,592,639.25	132.5870%
13	09026 ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$ 1,671,851.56	139.1814%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 2		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	8000.00000	8000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0020 206C003 Removing Concrete Flumes	153.000	SQYD	4.00000	612.00	5.30000	810.90	4.00000	612.00
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	50.000	LF	8.00000	400.00	5.30000	265.00	4.00000	200.00
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	630.000	LF	3.00000	1890.00	2.50000	1575.00	2.50000	1575.00
0050 206E001 Removing Inlets	4.000	EACH	200.00000	800.00	132.50000	530.00	250.00000	1000.00
0060 206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	265.00000	265.00	250.00000	250.00
0070 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	23497.000	CUYD	3.30000	77540.10	3.66000	85999.02	4.95000	116310.15
0080 210D021 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-4 Or Better)	16655.000	CUYD	3.75000	62456.25	6.19000	103094.45	4.40000	73282.00
0090 214A000 Structure Excavation	18.000	CUYD	10.00000	180.00	5.30000	95.40	5.00000	90.00
0100 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	4.000	CUYD	100.00000	400.00	31.50000	126.00	60.00000	240.00
0110 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	18159.000	TON	21.80000	395866.20	20.99000	381157.41	18.30000	332309.70

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AMCONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 219B010 Special Underdrain 24 Inch Diameter (Outfall)	27.000	LF	83.85000	2263.95	99.00000	2673.00	152.00000	4104.00
0130 219C003 Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	4269.000	SQYD	2.85000	12166.65	2.45000	10459.05	2.00000	8538.00
0140 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1575.000	TON	19.20000	30240.00	23.29000	36681.75	22.00000	34650.00
0150 405A000 Tack Coat	1275.000	GAL	3.10000	3952.50	3.10000	3952.50	2.50000	3187.50
0160 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	2.000	MILE	475.00000	950.00	475.00000	950.00	550.00000	1100.00
0170 424A281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	650.000	TON	76.90000	49985.00	76.90000	49985.00	80.00000	52000.00
0180 424A285 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000	TON	96.00000	9600.00	96.00000	9600.00	50.00000	5000.00
0190 424A288 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000	TON	74.00000	7400.00	74.00000	7400.00	75.00000	7500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	66.50000	78470.00	66.50000	78470.00	75.00000	88500.00
0210 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	64.50000	76110.00	64.50000	76110.00	70.00000	82600.00
0220 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	512.000	TON	59.00000	30208.00	59.00000	30208.00	70.00000	35840.00
0230 530A100 15" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	12.000	LF	68.15000	817.80	70.00000	840.00	42.00000	504.00
0240 530A494 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.M.) (Temporary)	34.000	LF	55.91000	1900.94	47.60000	1618.40	43.60000	1482.40
0250 530B012 22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	4.000	LF	117.20000	468.80	92.00000	368.00	100.00000	400.00
0260 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	43600.00000	43600.00	28720.00000	28720.00	68790.00000	68790.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 614A000 Slope Paving	21.000	CUYD	275.00000	5775.00	275.00000	5775.00	275.00000	5775.00
0280 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0290 621A011 Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	2.000	EACH	3100.00000	6200.00	3100.00000	6200.00	3100.00000	6200.00
0300 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	4.000	EACH	2400.00000	9600.00	2400.00000	9600.00	2400.00000	9600.00
0310 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	3.000	EACH	700.00000	2100.00	700.00000	2100.00	700.00000	2100.00
0320 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	630.000	LF	17.00000	10710.00	17.00000	10710.00	17.00000	10710.00
0330 650A000 Topsoil	2134.000	CUYD	6.00000	12804.00	3.91000	8343.94	3.00000	6402.00
0340 652A100 Seeding	4.000	ACRE	700.00000	2800.00	700.00000	2800.00	650.00000	2600.00
0350 652C000 Mowing	4.000	ACRE	75.00000	300.00	75.00000	300.00	150.00000	600.00
0360 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	100.000	SQYD	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00	5.00000	500.00
0370 656A010 Mulching	4.000	ACRE	600.00000	2400.00	600.00000	2400.00	550.00000	2200.00
0380 659A026 Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type (1B)	2500.000	SQYD	2.00000	5000.00	2.00000	5000.00	1.75000	4375.00
0390 665A000 Temporary Seeding	4.000	ACRE	500.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2000.00	150.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 665B000 Temporary Mulching	4.000	ACRE	500.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2000.00	150.00000	600.00
0410 665C010 Temporary Pipe	100.000	LF	15.00000	1500.00	25.00000	2500.00	25.00000	2500.00
0420 665E000 Polyethylene	500.000	SQYD	3.00000	1500.00	2.10000	1050.00	1.50000	750.00
0430 665G000 Sand Bags	300.000	EACH	5.00000	1500.00	3.64000	1092.00	5.00000	1500.00
0440 665J002 Silt Fence	1410.000	LF	2.75000	3877.50	4.00000	5640.00	3.00000	4230.00
0450 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	23.55000	2355.00	25.05000	2505.00	24.00000	2400.00
0460 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	1410.000	LF	0.70000	987.00	0.24000	338.40	0.50000	705.00
0470 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	11.000	EACH	475.00000	5225.00	368.00000	4048.00	350.00000	3850.00
0480 665T000 Temporary Earth Berms	500.000	LF	1.50000	750.00	3.00000	1500.00	2.00000	1000.00
0490 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	4.000	ACRE	15.00000	60.00	0.01000	0.04	50.00000	200.00
0500 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	4250.00000	4250.00	1.00000	1.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0510 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 117,500.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	0.01	0.00000	0.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3180.00000	9540.00	3195.00000	9585.00	3205.00000	9615.00
0530 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3180.00000	9540.00	3195.00000	9585.00	3205.00000	9615.00
0540 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	1961.00000	5883.00	1970.00000	5910.00	1977.00000	5931.00
0550 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	3.000 MILE	869.20000	2607.60	874.00000	2622.00	876.00000	2628.00
0560 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	9.000 MILE	901.00000	8109.00	905.00000	8145.00	908.00000	8172.00
0570 701D007 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Paint)	2.000 MILE	2650.00000	5300.00	2663.00000	5326.00	2671.00000	5342.00
0580 701D008 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2650.00000	2650.00	2663.00000	2663.00	2671.00000	2671.00
0590 701D015 Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2332.00000	2332.00	2343.00000	2343.00	2350.00000	2350.00
0600 705A011 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	325.000 EACH	5.30000	1722.50	5.50000	1787.50	5.34000	1735.50
0610 705A012 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-B	750.000 EACH	5.30000	3975.00	5.50000	4125.00	5.34000	4005.00
0620 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	110.000 EACH	5.30000	583.00	5.50000	605.00	5.34000	587.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 20050 TOMLIN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 14007 W. S. NEWELL & SONS, INC.		( 3 ) 03100 CARSENN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	6970.000	LF	21.00000	146370.00	21.00000	146370.00	21.00000	146370.00
0640 740B000 Construction Signs	978.000	SQFT	7.42000	7256.76	6.89000	6738.42	6.95000	6797.10
0650 740D000 Channelizing Drums	350.000	EACH	44.52000	15582.00	21.20000	7420.00	40.65000	14227.50
0660 740F002 Barricades, Type III	10.000	EACH	169.60000	1696.00	175.00000	1750.00	176.50000	1765.00
0670 740I005 Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head	5.000	EACH	79.50000	397.50	132.50000	662.50	133.70000	668.50
0680 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	540.60000	1081.20	980.50000	1961.00	990.00000	1980.00
0690 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000	EACH	1378.00000	2756.00	2226.00000	4452.00	2246.00000	4492.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,201,203.25		\$ 1,219,407.69		\$ 1,229,913.75	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,201,203.25		\$ 1,219,407.69		\$ 1,229,913.75	



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 2		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0020 206C003 Removing Concrete Flumes	153.000	SQYD	5.00000	765.00	4.00000	612.00	4.50000	688.50
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	50.000	LF	10.00000	500.00	12.00000	600.00	5.00000	250.00
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	630.000	LF	5.00000	3150.00	2.50000	1575.00	2.50000	1575.00
0050 206E001 Removing Inlets	4.000	EACH	300.00000	1200.00	600.00000	2400.00	250.00000	1000.00
0060 206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000	EACH	300.00000	300.00	800.00000	800.00	250.00000	250.00
0070 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	23497.000	CUYD	2.40000	56392.80	3.90000	91638.30	5.15000	121009.55
0080 210D021 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-4 Or Better)	16655.000	CUYD	6.00000	99930.00	4.50000	74947.50	4.75000	79111.25
0090 214A000 Structure Excavation	18.000	CUYD	5.00000	90.00	20.00000	360.00	5.00000	90.00
0100 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	4.000	CUYD	50.00000	200.00	50.00000	200.00	60.00000	240.00
0110 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	18159.000	TON	24.50000	444895.50	25.00000	453975.00	24.75000	449435.25

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 219B010 Special Underdrain 24 Inch Diameter (Outfall)	27.000	LF	200.00000	5400.00	250.00000	6750.00	152.00000	4104.00
0130 219C003 Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	4269.000	SQYD	1.70000	7257.30	1.25000	5336.25	3.00000	12807.00
0140 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1575.000	TON	28.10000	44257.50	38.00000	59850.00	22.50000	35437.50
0150 405A000 Tack Coat	1275.000	GAL	2.50000	3187.50	3.25000	4143.75	3.25000	4143.75
0160 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	2.000	MILE	550.00000	1100.00	455.00000	910.00	455.00000	910.00
0170 424A281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	650.000	TON	80.00000	52000.00	94.50000	61425.00	94.50000	61425.00
0180 424A285 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000	TON	75.00000	7500.00	85.00000	8500.00	85.00000	8500.00
0190 424A288 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000	TON	75.00000	7500.00	95.00000	9500.00	95.00000	9500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	75.00000	88500.00	73.50000	86730.00	73.50000	86730.00
0210 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	70.00000	82600.00	65.55000	77349.00	65.55000	77349.00
0220 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	512.000	TON	70.00000	35840.00	65.55000	33561.60	65.55000	33561.60
0230 530A100 15" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	12.000	LF	20.00000	240.00	50.00000	600.00	44.00000	528.00
0240 530A494 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.M.) (Temporary)	34.000	LF	30.00000	1020.00	53.00000	1802.00	46.25000	1572.50
0250 530B012 22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	4.000	LF	100.00000	400.00	65.00000	260.00	95.00000	380.00
0260 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	81000.00000	81000.00	55250.00000	55250.00	75000.00000	75000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 614A000 Slope Paving	21.000	CUYD	275.00000	5775.00	280.00000	5880.00	275.00000	5775.00
0280 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0290 621A011 Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	2.000	EACH	3100.00000	6200.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3100.00000	6200.00
0300 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	4.000	EACH	2400.00000	9600.00	2500.00000	10000.00	2400.00000	9600.00
0310 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	3.000	EACH	700.00000	2100.00	400.00000	1200.00	700.00000	2100.00
0320 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	630.000	LF	17.00000	10710.00	17.00000	10710.00	17.00000	10710.00
0330 650A000 Topsoil	2134.000	CUYD	6.50000	13871.00	8.00000	17072.00	3.25000	6935.50
0340 652A100 Seeding	4.000	ACRE	750.00000	3000.00	600.00000	2400.00	650.00000	2600.00
0350 652C000 Mowing	4.000	ACRE	200.00000	800.00	50.00000	200.00	150.00000	600.00
0360 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	100.000	SQYD	5.00000	500.00	4.00000	400.00	5.00000	500.00
0370 656A010 Mulching	4.000	ACRE	750.00000	3000.00	600.00000	2400.00	550.00000	2200.00
0380 659A026 Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type (1B)	2500.000	SQYD	3.00000	7500.00	1.25000	3125.00	1.75000	4375.00
0390 665A000 Temporary Seeding	4.000	ACRE	1.00000	4.00	300.00000	1200.00	150.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 665B000 Temporary Mulching	4.000	ACRE	1.00000	4.00	300.00000	1200.00	150.00000	600.00
0410 665C010 Temporary Pipe	100.000	LF	25.00000	2500.00	35.00000	3500.00	25.00000	2500.00
0420 665E000 Polyethylene	500.000	SQYD	3.00000	1500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.50000	750.00
0430 665G000 Sand Bags	300.000	EACH	4.00000	1200.00	4.00000	1200.00	5.00000	1500.00
0440 665J002 Silt Fence	1410.000	LF	3.25000	4582.50	3.50000	4935.00	3.00000	4230.00
0450 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	20.00000	2000.00	40.00000	4000.00	26.50000	2650.00
0460 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	1410.000	LF	1.00000	1410.00	1.00000	1410.00	0.50000	705.00
0470 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	11.000	EACH	350.00000	3850.00	280.00000	3080.00	350.00000	3850.00
0480 665T000 Temporary Earth Berms	500.000	LF	3.00000	1500.00	2.50000	1250.00	2.00000	1000.00
0490 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	4.000	ACRE	1.00000	4.00	20.00000	80.00	50.00000	200.00
0500 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0510 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 117,500.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	0.01000	0.01	0.00000	0.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	9000.00	3205.00000	9615.00
0530 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	9000.00	3205.00000	9615.00
0540 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	1850.00000	5550.00	1850.00000	5550.00	1977.00000	5931.00
0550 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	3.000 MILE	820.00000	2460.00	820.00000	2460.00	876.00000	2628.00
0560 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	9.000 MILE	850.00000	7650.00	850.00000	7650.00	908.00000	8172.00
0570 701D007 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Paint)	2.000 MILE	2500.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2671.00000	5342.00
0580 701D008 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2671.00000	2671.00
0590 701D015 Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2200.00000	2200.00	2200.00000	2200.00	2350.00000	2350.00
0600 705A011 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	325.000 EACH	5.00000	1625.00	5.00000	1625.00	5.34000	1735.50
0610 705A012 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-B	750.000 EACH	5.00000	3750.00	5.00000	3750.00	5.34000	4005.00
0620 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	110.000 EACH	5.00000	550.00	5.00000	550.00	5.34000	587.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) 18005 GRADY RALLS & SONS, INC.		( 5 ) 13093 MCDONALD CONSTRUCTION CO.,		( 6 ) 07001 S. A. GRAHAM COMPANY, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	6970.000	LF	21.00000	146370.00	22.00000	153340.00	21.00000	146370.00
0640 740B000 Construction Signs	978.000	SQFT	6.50000	6357.00	6.50000	6357.00	6.95000	6797.10
0650 740D000 Channelizing Drums	350.000	EACH	40.00000	14000.00	50.00000	17500.00	40.65000	14227.50
0660 740F002 Barricades, Type III	10.000	EACH	200.00000	2000.00	170.00000	1700.00	176.50000	1765.00
0670 740I005 Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head	5.000	EACH	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	133.70000	668.50
0680 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	990.00000	1980.00
0690 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000	EACH	2500.00000	5000.00	2100.00000	4200.00	2246.00000	4492.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,343,598.10		\$ 1,366,949.41		\$ 1,376,230.40
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 1,343,598.10		\$ 1,366,949.41		\$ 1,376,230.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 2		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	4350.00000	4350.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0020 206C003 Removing Concrete Flumes	153.000	SQYD	6.50000	994.50	11.00000	1683.00	1.95000	298.35
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	50.000	LF	10.00000	500.00	11.25000	562.50	12.00000	600.00
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	630.000	LF	2.50000	1575.00	2.75000	1732.50	1.86000	1171.80
0050 206E001 Removing Inlets	4.000	EACH	500.00000	2000.00	480.00000	1920.00	217.93000	871.72
0060 206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	217.93000	217.93
0070 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	23497.000	CUYD	7.50000	176227.50	2.85000	66966.45	4.36000	102446.92
0080 210D021 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-4 Or Better)	16655.000	CUYD	10.00000	166550.00	8.00000	133240.00	5.13000	85440.15
0090 214A000 Structure Excavation	18.000	CUYD	10.00000	180.00	41.00000	738.00	4.04000	72.72
0100 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	4.000	CUYD	45.00000	180.00	77.00000	308.00	41.32000	165.28
0110 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	18159.000	TON	18.00000	326862.00	25.00000	453975.00	22.96000	416930.64



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 219B010 Special Underdrain 24 Inch Diameter (Outfall)	27.000	LF	134.00000	3618.00	320.00000	8640.00	36.96000	997.92
0130 219C003 Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	4269.000	SQYD	2.25000	9605.25	2.75000	11739.75	1.26000	5378.94
0140 305B077 Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1575.000	TON	30.00000	47250.00	21.50000	33862.50	21.73000	34224.75
0150 405A000 Tack Coat	1275.000	GAL	3.10000	3952.50	3.60000	4590.00	2.66000	3391.50
0160 407B000 Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	2.000	MILE	475.00000	950.00	500.00000	1000.00	583.33000	1166.66
0170 424A281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	650.000	TON	76.90000	49985.00	104.00000	67600.00	84.85000	55152.50
0180 424A285 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000	TON	96.00000	9600.00	94.00000	9400.00	79.55000	7955.00
0190 424A288 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000	TON	74.00000	7400.00	105.00000	10500.00	79.55000	7955.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	66.50000	78470.00	81.00000	95580.00	79.55000	93869.00
0210 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	64.50000	76110.00	72.00000	84960.00	74.24000	87603.20
0220 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	512.000	TON	59.00000	30208.00	72.00000	36864.00	74.24000	38010.88
0230 530A100 15" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	12.000	LF	60.00000	720.00	27.25000	327.00	28.16000	337.92
0240 530A494 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.M.) (Temporary)	34.000	LF	50.00000	1700.00	32.50000	1105.00	38.20000	1298.80
0250 530B012 22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	4.000	LF	90.00000	360.00	47.00000	188.00	78.36000	313.44
0260 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	38040.00000	38040.00	86802.23000	86802.23

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 614A000 Slope Paving	21.000	CUYD	225.00000	4725.00	303.50000	6373.50	340.51000	7150.71
0280 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	300.00000	300.00	1104.00000	1104.00	1172.25000	1172.25
0290 621A011 Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	2.000	EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	3425.00000	6850.00	2902.71000	5805.42
0300 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	4.000	EACH	1800.00000	7200.00	2650.00000	10600.00	2679.43000	10717.72
0310 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	3.000	EACH	300.00000	900.00	773.00000	2319.00	502.39000	1507.17
0320 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	630.000	LF	17.00000	10710.00	18.75000	11812.50	18.12000	11415.60
0330 650A000 Topsoil	2134.000	CUYD	10.00000	21340.00	2.60000	5548.40	4.95000	10563.30
0340 652A100 Seeding	4.000	ACRE	550.00000	2200.00	700.00000	2800.00	715.07000	2860.28
0350 652C000 Mowing	4.000	ACRE	200.00000	800.00	175.00000	700.00	72.57000	290.28
0360 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	100.000	SQYD	7.00000	700.00	3.50000	350.00	4.06000	406.00
0370 656A010 Mulching	4.000	ACRE	470.00000	1880.00	700.00000	2800.00	405.82000	1623.28
0380 659A026 Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type (1B)	2500.000	SQYD	1.60000	4000.00	2.50000	6250.00	1.14000	2850.00
0390 665A000 Temporary Seeding	4.000	ACRE	100.00000	400.00	475.00000	1900.00	1.00000	4.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 665B000 Temporary Mulching	4.000	ACRE	100.00000	400.00	475.00000	1900.00	347.49000	1389.96
0410 665C010 Temporary Pipe	100.000	LF	12.75000	1275.00	39.75000	3975.00	19.33000	1933.00
0420 665E000 Polyethylene	500.000	SQYD	3.00000	1500.00	2.90000	1450.00	0.71000	355.00
0430 665G000 Sand Bags	300.000	EACH	4.25000	1275.00	8.00000	2400.00	3.75000	1125.00
0440 665J002 Silt Fence	1410.000	LF	3.10000	4371.00	2.50000	3525.00	2.07000	2918.70
0450 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	20.60000	2060.00	32.00000	3200.00	23.52000	2352.00
0460 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	1410.000	LF	0.50000	705.00	1.00000	1410.00	0.50000	705.00
0470 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	11.000	EACH	385.00000	4235.00	650.00000	7150.00	105.00000	1155.00
0480 665T000 Temporary Earth Berms	500.000	LF	3.50000	1750.00	15.00000	7500.00	3.50000	1750.00
0490 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	4.000	ACRE	5.00000	20.00	232.00000	928.00	0.01000	0.04
0500 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	9500.00000	9500.00	9377.99000	9377.99
0510 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 117,500.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	575.00000	575.00	89068.58000	89068.58

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3000.00000	9000.00	3478.00000	10434.00	3349.28000	10047.84
0530 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3000.00000	9000.00	3478.00000	10434.00	3349.28000	10047.84
0540 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	1850.00000	5550.00	2145.00000	6435.00	2065.39000	6196.17
0550 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	3.000 MILE	820.00000	2460.00	950.00000	2850.00	915.47000	2746.41
0560 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	9.000 MILE	850.00000	7650.00	985.00000	8865.00	948.96000	8540.64
0570 701D007 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Paint)	2.000 MILE	2500.00000	5000.00	2900.00000	5800.00	2791.07000	5582.14
0580 701D008 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2500.00000	2500.00	2900.00000	2900.00	2791.07000	2791.07
0590 701D015 Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2200.00000	2200.00	2550.00000	2550.00	2456.14000	2456.14
0600 705A011 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	325.000 EACH	5.00000	1625.00	6.00000	1950.00	5.58000	1813.50
0610 705A012 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-B	750.000 EACH	5.00000	3750.00	6.00000	4500.00	5.58000	4185.00
0620 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	110.000 EACH	5.00000	550.00	6.00000	660.00	5.58000	613.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) 14001 NEWELL ROADBUILDERS, INC.		( 8 ) 22005 VETERANS LANDSCAPING COMPAN		( 9 ) 06034 FORESTRY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	6970.000	LF	21.00000	146370.00	23.20000	161704.00	24.08000	167837.60
0640 740B000 Construction Signs	978.000	SQFT	6.50000	6357.00	8.00000	7824.00	8.37000	8185.86
0650 740D000 Channelizing Drums	350.000	EACH	38.00000	13300.00	48.50000	16975.00	52.47000	18364.50
0660 740F002 Barricades, Type III	10.000	EACH	165.00000	1650.00	185.00000	1850.00	189.79000	1897.90
0670 740I005 Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head	5.000	EACH	125.00000	625.00	87.00000	435.00	89.31000	446.55
0680 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	925.00000	1850.00	590.00000	1180.00	1004.78000	2009.56
0690 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000	EACH	2100.00000	4200.00	1500.00000	3000.00	2232.85000	4465.70
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,408,880.75		\$ 1,423,888.10		\$ 1,461,397.75
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 1,408,880.75		\$ 1,423,888.10		\$ 1,461,397.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( 11 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		( 12 ) 04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	Total							
0010 201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 2		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0020 206C003 Removing Concrete Flumes	153.000	SQYD	7.69000	1176.57	2.00000	306.00	7.00000	1071.00
0030 206D000 Removing Pipe	50.000	LF	9.42000	471.00	4.00000	200.00	10.00000	500.00
0040 206D001 Removing Guardrail	630.000	LF	2.62000	1650.60	2.00000	1260.00	2.50000	1575.00
0050 206E001 Removing Inlets	4.000	EACH	435.51000	1742.04	250.00000	1000.00	750.00000	3000.00
0060 206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000	EACH	483.92000	483.92	5000.00000	5000.00	500.00000	500.00
0070 210A000 Unclassified Excavation	23497.000	CUYD	9.23000	216877.31	5.00000	117485.00	6.50000	152730.50
0080 210D021 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-4 Or Better)	16655.000	CUYD	9.50000	158222.50	12.00000	199860.00	7.50000	124912.50
0090 214A000 Structure Excavation	18.000	CUYD	5.83000	104.94	40.00000	720.00	25.00000	450.00
0100 214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	4.000	CUYD	84.80000	339.20	25.00000	100.00	50.00000	200.00
0110 219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	18159.000	TON	25.25000	458514.75	22.00000	399498.00	26.50000	481213.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

			( 10 ) 18024			( 11 ) 03104			( 12 ) 04061
			RACON, INC.			CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L			DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0120 219B010	Special Underdrain 24 Inch Diameter (Outfall)	27.000 LF	107.18000	2893.86	27.00000	729.00	300.00000	8100.00	
0130 219C003	Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	4269.000 SQYD	1.69000	7214.61	2.00000	8538.00	1.25000	5336.25	
0140 305B077	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1575.000 TON	19.05000	30003.75	20.00000	31500.00	25.00000	39375.00	
0150 405A000	Tack Coat	1275.000 GAL	3.25000	4143.75	3.25000	4143.75	3.10000	3952.50	
0160 407B000	Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	2.000 MILE	498.75000	997.50	455.00000	910.00	475.00000	950.00	
0170 424A281	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	650.000 TON	80.75000	52487.50	102.50000	66625.00	76.90000	49985.00	
0180 424A285	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000 TON	100.80000	10080.00	85.00000	8500.00	96.00000	9600.00	
0190 424A288	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000 TON	77.70000	7770.00	95.00000	9500.00	74.00000	7400.00	



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( 11 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		( 12 ) 04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 424B281 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	69.83000	82399.40	80.85000	95403.00	66.50000	78470.00
0210 424B581 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000	TON	67.72000	79909.60	72.50000	85550.00	64.50000	76110.00
0220 424C280 Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	512.000	TON	61.95000	31718.40	72.50000	37120.00	59.00000	30208.00
0230 530A100 15" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	12.000	LF	76.82000	921.84	50.00000	600.00	50.00000	600.00
0240 530A494 18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.M.) (Temporary)	34.000	LF	62.93000	2139.62	52.00000	1768.00	40.00000	1360.00
0250 530B012 22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	4.000	LF	137.01000	548.04	72.00000	288.00	200.00000	800.00
0260 600A000 Mobilization		LUMP	46000.00000	46000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	150000.00000	150000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( 11 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		( 12 ) 04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 614A000 Slope Paving	21.000	CUYD	288.75000	6063.75	350.00000	7350.00	275.00000	5775.00
0280 620A000 Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	1050.00000	1050.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0290 621A011 Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	2.000	EACH	3255.00000	6510.00	4000.00000	8000.00	3100.00000	6200.00
0300 621C020 Inlets, Type Y	4.000	EACH	2520.00000	10080.00	2500.00000	10000.00	2400.00000	9600.00
0310 621D019 Inlet Units, Type Y	3.000	EACH	735.00000	2205.00	550.00000	1650.00	700.00000	2100.00
0320 630A001 Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	630.000	LF	17.85000	11245.50	17.00000	10710.00	17.00000	10710.00
0330 650A000 Topsoil	2134.000	CUYD	8.83000	18843.22	7.00000	14938.00	8.00000	17072.00
0340 652A100 Seeding	4.000	ACRE	1121.10000	4484.40	700.00000	2800.00	550.00000	2200.00
0350 652C000 Mowing	4.000	ACRE	50.84000	203.36	75.00000	300.00	200.00000	800.00
0360 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	100.000	SQYD	4.68000	468.00	5.00000	500.00	7.00000	700.00
0370 656A010 Mulching	4.000	ACRE	878.46000	3513.84	600.00000	2400.00	470.00000	1880.00
0380 659A026 Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type (1B)	2500.000	SQYD	2.14000	5350.00	2.00000	5000.00	1.60000	4000.00
0390 665A000 Temporary Seeding	4.000	ACRE	723.45000	2893.80	500.00000	2000.00	150.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( 11 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		( 12 ) 04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 665B000 Temporary Mulching	4.000	ACRE	878.46000	3513.84	500.00000	2000.00	680.00000	2720.00
0410 665C010 Temporary Pipe	100.000	LF	22.26000	2226.00	27.00000	2700.00	20.00000	2000.00
0420 665E000 Polyethylene	500.000	SQYD	2.18000	1090.00	2.00000	1000.00	0.60000	300.00
0430 665G000 Sand Bags	300.000	EACH	4.01000	1203.00	8.00000	2400.00	4.85000	1455.00
0440 665J002 Silt Fence	1410.000	LF	3.42000	4822.20	4.00000	5640.00	3.25000	4582.50
0450 665N000 Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1	100.000	TON	30.54000	3054.00	25.00000	2500.00	25.00000	2500.00
0460 665O001 Silt Fence Removal	1410.000	LF	1.76000	2481.60	0.25000	352.50	0.35000	493.50
0470 665P005 Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	11.000	EACH	312.29000	3435.19	400.00000	4400.00	385.00000	4235.00
0480 665T000 Temporary Earth Berms	500.000	LF	2.07000	1035.00	1.00000	500.00	5.00000	2500.00
0490 666A001 Pest Control Treatment	4.000	ACRE	132.48000	529.92	100.00000	400.00	5.00000	20.00
0500 680A000 Engineering Controls		LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	50000.00000	50000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0510 698A000 Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 117,500.00)		LUMP	0.00000	0.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
 LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
 DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 10 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( 11 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		( 12 ) 04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 701A227 Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3342.00000	10026.00	3000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	9000.00
0530 701A230 Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3342.00000	10026.00	3000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	9000.00
0540 701A239 Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	2060.90000	6182.70	1850.00000	5550.00	1850.00000	5550.00
0550 701C000 Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	3.000 MILE	913.48000	2740.44	820.00000	2460.00	820.00000	2460.00
0560 701C001 Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	9.000 MILE	946.90000	8522.10	850.00000	7650.00	850.00000	7650.00
0570 701D007 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Paint)	2.000 MILE	2785.00000	5570.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0580 701D008 Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2785.00000	2785.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0590 701D015 Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2450.80000	2450.80	2200.00000	2200.00	2200.00000	2200.00
0600 705A011 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	325.000 EACH	5.57000	1810.25	5.00000	1625.00	5.00000	1625.00
0610 705A012 Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-B	750.000 EACH	5.57000	4177.50	5.00000	3750.00	5.00000	3750.00
0620 705A031 Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	110.000 EACH	5.57000	612.70	5.00000	550.00	5.00000	550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 10 ) 18024 RACON, INC.		( 11 ) 03104 CARCEL & G. CONSTRUCTION, L		( 12 ) 04061 DUBOSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LL	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 726A000 Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type	6970.000	LF	22.05000	153688.50	27.00000	188190.00	21.00000	146370.00
0640 740B000 Construction Signs	978.000	SQFT	7.80000	7628.40	8.00000	7824.00	7.00000	6846.00
0650 740D000 Channelizing Drums	350.000	EACH	46.79000	16376.50	40.00000	14000.00	42.00000	14700.00
0660 740F002 Barricades, Type III	10.000	EACH	178.24000	1782.40	450.00000	4500.00	160.00000	1600.00
0670 740I005 Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head	5.000	EACH	83.55000	417.75	500.00000	2500.00	75.00000	375.00
0680 741C010 Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000	EACH	568.14000	1136.28	1500.00000	3000.00	510.00000	1020.00
0690 742A001 Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000	EACH	1448.20000	2896.40	2500.00000	5000.00	1300.00000	2600.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,537,442.04		\$ 1,573,444.25		\$ 1,592,639.25
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 1,537,442.04		\$ 1,573,444.25		\$ 1,592,639.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

		( 13 ) 09026	( )	( )					
		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001	Total								
0010	201A002 Clearing And Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$ 4000.00 Per Acre) (Approximately 2		LUMP	3807.87000	3807.87				
0020	206C003 Removing Concrete Flumes	153.000	SQYD	5.82000	890.46				
0030	206D000 Removing Pipe	50.000	LF	11.39000	569.50				
0040	206D001 Removing Guardrail	630.000	LF	2.35000	1480.50				
0050	206E001 Removing Inlets	4.000	EACH	312.79000	1251.16				
0060	206E002 Removing Junction Boxes	1.000	EACH	697.86000	697.86				
0070	210A000 Unclassified Excavation	23497.000	CUYD	5.67000	133227.99				
0080	210D021 Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement) (A-4 Or Better)	16655.000	CUYD	15.04000	250491.20				
0090	214A000 Structure Excavation	18.000	CUYD	29.83000	536.94				
0100	214B001 Foundation Backfill, Commercial	4.000	CUYD	41.79000	167.16				
0110	219A000 Rock Buttress For Landslide Correction	18159.000	TON	27.63000	501733.17				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

		( 13 ) 09026	( )	( )				
		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 219B010	Special Underdrain 24 Inch Diameter (Outfall)	27.000 LF	93.81000	2532.87				
0130 219C003	Special Filter Blanket, Geotextile	4269.000 SQYD	1.54000	6574.26				
0140 305B077	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	1575.000 TON	26.11000	41123.25				
0150 405A000	Tack Coat	1275.000 GAL	3.07000	3914.25				
0160 407B000	Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	2.000 MILE	429.98000	859.96				
0170 424A281	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	650.000 TON	89.30000	58045.00				
0180 424A285	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000 TON	80.33000	8033.00				
0190 424A288	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Leveling, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	100.000 TON	89.78000	8978.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

		( 13 ) 09026	( )	( )
		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 424B281	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000 TON	69.46000	81962.80
0210 424B581	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	1180.000 TON	62.89000	74210.20
0220 424C280	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range E	512.000 TON	62.89000	32199.68
0230 530A100	15" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	12.000 LF	70.54000	846.48
0240 530A494	18" Roadway Pipe (14 Gauge C.M.) (Temporary)	34.000 LF	72.99000	2481.66
0250 530B012	22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	4.000 LF	83.26000	333.04
0260 600A000	Mobilization	LUMP	118798.99000	118798.99



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

		( 13 ) 09026		( )		( )		
		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 614A000	Slope Paving	21.000	CUYD	433.45000	9102.45			
0280 620A000	Minor Structure Concrete	1.000	CUYD	940.00000	940.00			
0290 621A011	Junction Boxes, Type 1 Or 1P	2.000	EACH	2914.00000	5828.00			
0300 621C020	Inlets, Type Y	4.000	EACH	2256.00000	9024.00			
0310 621D019	Inlet Units, Type Y	3.000	EACH	658.00000	1974.00			
0320 630A001	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	630.000	LF	15.98000	10067.40			
0330 650A000	Topsoil	2134.000	CUYD	6.44000	13742.96			
0340 652A100	Seeding	4.000	ACRE	658.00000	2632.00			
0350 652C000	Mowing	4.000	ACRE	70.50000	282.00			
0360 654A001	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	100.000	SQYD	4.70000	470.00			
0370 656A010	Mulching	4.000	ACRE	564.00000	2256.00			
0380 659A026	Rolled Erosion Control Product, Type (1B)	2500.000	SQYD	1.88000	4700.00			
0390 665A000	Temporary Seeding	4.000	ACRE	470.00000	1880.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 13 ) 09026		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0400 665B000	4.000 ACRE	470.00000	1880.00				
Temporary Mulching							
0410 665C010	100.000 LF	41.14000	4114.00				
Temporary Pipe							
0420 665E000	500.000 SQYD	1.88000	940.00				
Polyethylene							
0430 665G000	300.000 EACH	5.64000	1692.00				
Sand Bags							
0440 665J002	1410.000 LF	3.76000	5301.60				
Silt Fence							
0450 665N000	100.000 TON	29.13000	2913.00				
Temporary Coarse Aggregate,ALDOT Number 1							
0460 665O001	1410.000 LF	1.41000	1988.10				
Silt Fence Removal							
0470 665P005	11.000 EACH	423.00000	4653.00				
Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4							
0480 665T000	500.000 LF	15.23000	7615.00				
Temporary Earth Berms							
0490 666A001	4.000 ACRE	23.50000	94.00				
Pest Control Treatment							
0500 680A000	LUMP	28000.00000	28000.00				
Engineering Controls							
0510 698A000	LUMP	1.00000	1.00				
Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 117,500.00)							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

		( 13 ) 09026	( )	( )
		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0520 701A227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3000.00000	9000.00
0530 701A230	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	3000.00000	9000.00
0540 701A239	Broken White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	3.000 MILE	1850.00000	5550.00
0550 701C000	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe	3.000 MILE	820.00000	2460.00
0560 701C001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	9.000 MILE	850.00000	7650.00
0570 701D007	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Paint)	2.000 MILE	2500.00000	5000.00
0580 701D008	Solid Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2500.00000	2500.00
0590 701D015	Broken Traffic Stripe Removed (Plastic)	1.000 MILE	2200.00000	2200.00
0600 705A011	Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-A	325.000 EACH	5.00000	1625.00
0610 705A012	Pavement Markers, Class C, Type 1-B	750.000 EACH	5.00000	3750.00
0620 705A031	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	110.000 EACH	5.00000	550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 001  
LETTING DATE : 03/01/10 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : 20100301001  
DIVISION : 06

COUNTIES : MONTGOMERY

		( 13 ) 09026	( )	( )
		ANGELO IAFRATE CONSTRUCTION		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0630 726A000	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers,Type	6970.000 LF	19.74000	137587.80
0640 740B000	Construction Signs	978.000 SQFT	7.00000	6846.00
0650 740D000	Channelizing Drums	350.000 EACH	42.00000	14700.00
0660 740F002	Barricades, Type III	10.000 EACH	160.00000	1600.00
0670 740I005	Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head	5.000 EACH	75.00000	375.00
0680 741C010	Portable Sequential Arrow And Chevron Sign Unit	2.000 EACH	510.00000	1020.00
0690 742A001	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type	2.000 EACH	1300.00000	2600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,671,851.56	\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 1,671,851.56	\$ 0.00